
State/Province Firstname Lastname Phone# Email Chapt# Chaptername

Alabama Janet Shaw (205) 617-3811 shawjr165@gmail.com 137 Tuscaloosa 

Alaska Connie Haas (907) 632-5658 cjhaas53@gmail.com 139 Anchorage

Alberta Mary Cook (780) 983-5406 mzcook@shaw.ca 3000 Allheart

Arizona/New Mexico Verna Miller (928) 486-2764 verna1@frontier.com 1608 Lake Havasu City

Arkansas Nancy Adams (501) 920-5553 halesidew@comcast.net 1568 North Little Rock

British Columbia Wendy McKinley (250) 758-5671 wendycmckinley@gmail.com  197 Nanaimo

California/Nevada Cindy Raslavsky (702) 622-9580 cindyraz2006@centurylink.net 862 Red Rock

Colorado Jill Derr (970) 388-8397 jd41us@yahoo.com 2220 Greeley-Evans

Connecticut Kathy Coppinger (860) 212-3178 katherinecoppinger@sbcglobal.net 1302 Thompsonville

Dakotas Mary Froning (605) 770-4672 mfroning@santel.net 1167 Mitchell 

Florida Babs Moffitt (609) 618-3098 bamdal@bellsouth.net 1764 Sebastian River

Georgia Tammy Moore (229) 854-1625 tgarine814@gmail.com 1285 Albany

Idaho/Utah Debby Evans (208) 308-4133 debbylevans@outlook.com 185 Twin Falls

Illinois Mary Williams (618) 444-3939 dmttwms7@charter.net 53 Belleville

Indiana Cletus McManama (765) 247-8391 cletus1945@gmail.com 138 Greencastle

Iowa Pat Medearis (515) 298-1258 ron2435@yahoo.com 209 Boone

Kentucky Susan Riggle (502) 648-7246 susan.riggle@yahoo.com 1100 Jeffersontown

Louisiana Karon Swenson (985) 640-3042 karonswenson@yahoo.com 1564 Slidell

MA/RI Judy   Hendy Unlisted jkhendy@yahoo.com 1721 Yarmouth

MD/DE/DC Pat Cihak (443) 388-7878 pcihak92@verizon.net 3000 Allheart

Michigan Cathy Funkey (586) 994-9597 cathy.funkey@hotmail.com 69 St. Clair Shores

Minnesota Patti Haus (218) 391-3484 patti_haus@msn.com 256 Cloquet

Mississippi Sandra Richards (601) 917-9523 skerichard@comcast.net 1441 Meridian

Missouri/N Kansas Cathey Russell (660) 216-7305 catheyrussell59@gmail.com 824 Kirksville

Montana Tammy McManus (406) 261-9817 tenoel@bresnan.net 1710 Kalispell

New Jersey Deborah Gooch (609) 707-0736 dndgooch@gmail.com 440 Lindenwold

New York Carol Bowker (607) 206-6185 bowker@live.com 502 Sidney

North Carolina Nanci Statler (252) 241-5254 nstatler84@gmail.com 2060 Newport

Northeast Judy   Davis (207) 752-1359 jjdavis321@yahoo.com 1149 Portsmouth

Northeast Tama Mitchell Unlisted t@blueknight.net 967 Hillsboro

Ohio Sue Grooms (937) 654-1717 sgrooms123@yahoo.com 224 Miamisburg

Oklahoma/S Kansas Pam Pierce (580) 504-2013 pam753@att.net 2121 Woodward

Ontario Wendy Matthew (519) 352-8096 wmatthew@sympatico.ca 304 Chatham

Oregon Karen Ingram (503) 320-0539 karening1@msn.com 297 Portland



Pennsylvania vacant

Quebec vacant

South Carolina Cheryl Williams (803) 416-2156 cwilliamswotm@yahoo.com 1950 Surfside Beach

Tennessee Sheila Hutchison (865) 603-0905 2doghouse@tds.net 1695 Knoxville

Texas Sherry Roach (817) 907-7184 sherry312@tx.rr.com 1972 Aransas Pass

Virginia Donna Smith (757) 651-3471 dsmiths1@verizon.net 947 South Norfolk

Washington/N Idaho Geri Winters (509) 338-5493 geriwinters8@gmail.com 710 Moscow

West Virginia Cheryl Foster (304) 755-3571 parkavemoose@hotmail.com 857 St Albans

Wisconsin Karyn Johnson (608) 558-1658 karynj1958@gmail.com 599 Monroe

Wyoming/W Nebraska Tammy Thompson (307) 660-4401 tlthompson64@hotmail.com 1955 Gillette

as of 6-19-25


